

South Amboy Public Schools

240 John Street, South Amboy, New Jersey 08879 Phone: 732-525-2100 • Fax: 732-466-0712

Dr. Frederick D. Williams Superintendent

www.sapublicschools.com fwilliams@sapublicschools.com

August 26, 2024

The South Amboy School District has the following anticipated opening for the 2024-2025 school year. Rate of pay will be as per negotiated agreement between the South Amboy Board of Education & the South Amboy Education Association:

Middle and High School Special Education Teacher - Multiple Disabled (MD) **Proper Certification Required**

Qualifications:

- Teacher of the Handicapped certification, or Teacher of Students with Disabilities
- (ToSD) certification,
- NJDOE Elementary Certificate, Certificate of Eligibility, CEAS or Limited CE
- Demonstrates effective problem solving, communication, organization, planning, record keeping and human relation skills.
- Demonstrates ability to work effectively with students, staff, parents, administrators and others
- Skills in the collection of data and anecdotal notes to provide evidence of student growth and guide differentiated and targeted instruction to meet the needs of all learners, preferred
- Required criminal history background check and proof of U.S. citizenship or legal resident alien status.
- Knowledge of ABA principles
- Experience with students with developmental disabilities and knowledgeable of life skills program and community based-instruction.
- Experience teaching students with autism preferred

Applications must be submitted at <u>Applitrack</u>. Emailed applications will not be accepted. The selection process will continue until a candidate is appointed. The successful candidate will be eligible for the district's benefits package. Employees are eligible for single benefits and become eligible for other benefits packages after having successfully completed three years and one day within the district. Appointment is at the discretion of the South Amboy Board of Education. If, and when, an appointment is made, appropriate staff will be notified.